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SURRENDERING OF SPECTRUM
Charitra Shri Ram

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether some telecom operators have not surrendered the spectrum after the cancellation and expiry of their licensing terms in
various telecom circles including Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard and also to ensure that the telephone connectivity of large number of customers
are not disrupted?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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